
P/A NO.

REV

NB101-390/2

0

NB10-00488
REF NO.

FIGURE 9

VA
N

C
O

U
V

E
R

 B
.C

.
FI

LE
 F

O
LD

: <
 F

IL
E

 P
AT

H
 H

ER
E

>

THOR LAKE PROJECT

AVALON RARE METALS INC.

PINE POINT AREA
REGIONAL PLAN 
HYDROGEOLOGY

SCALE 1:100,000 ("B" SIZE)

[_

GREAT SLAVE LAKE

BUFFALO LAKE

SLAVE RIVER

HAY R
IV

ER

BUFFA
LO

 R
IV

ER

LITTLE BUFFALO
 RIVER

JACKFISH RIVER

LAKE 
CLAIRE

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

ALBERTA

ST5

ST6

ST2

ST35

ST5

WOOD BUFFALO NATIONAL PARK OF CANADA

CARIBOU MOUNTAINS WILDLAND PROVINCIAL PARK

HARPER CREEK NATURAL AREA

BEAVER

TALLCREE

LA CRÊTE

TALLCREE

TALLCREE

FOX LAKE

HAY RIVER

DENE THA'

PINE POINT

FORT SMITH

ENTERPRISE

HIGH LEVEL
ROCKY LANE

STEEN RIVER

K'ATLODEECHE

GARDEN CREEK

INDIAN CABINS

FORT VERMILION

FORT RESOLUTION

JOHN D'OR PRAIRIE

BUFFALO HEAD PRAIRIE

500,000

550,000

600,000

650,000

700,000

750,000

6,450,000

6,500,000

6,550,000

6,600,000

6,650,000

6,700,000

6,750,000

6,800,000

6,850,000ò" >N

LEGEND:

S
AV

E
D

: I
:\1

\0
1\

00
39

0\
02

\A
\G

IS
\A

rc
V

ie
w

\fi
gu

re
s\

B
05

_r
0.

m
xd

; N
ov

 0
3,

 2
01

0 
3:

29
:5

4 
P

M
 a

m
oo

re

REV DATE DESCRIPTION DESIGNED APP'DCHK'DDRAWN
0 03NOV'10 ISSUED WITH MEMO MRP MRPMRPASM

1. BASE MAP 1:250,000 ©  HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN
    RIGHTS OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
    RESOURCES (2009.) ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

2. CO-ORDINATE GRID IS IN METRES.
    DATUM: NAD83
    PROJECTION: UTM ZONE 11

3. CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 20 METRES.
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REV DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWNDESIGNED CHK'D APP'D

AVALON RARE METALS INC.

THOR LAKE PROJECT

PINE POINT AREA - GEOLOGIC AND HYDROGEOLOGIC
STRATIGRAPHY OF THE PRESQU'ILE BARRIER REEF

COMPLEX AT THE A-70 PIT AREA

NB101-390/2 NB10-00488

0FIGURE 10

HYDROGEOLOGICAL

OVERBURDEN  - MAIN CONFINING LAYER

AMCO SHALE  - PART OF CONFINING LAYER

WTT MTN. FORMATION  - MAIN LAYER IN
WHICH VERTICAL LEAKAGE OCCURS

PRESQUIL  - TOP OF SECTION OF MAIN AQUIFER

PINE POINT FORMATION  - DOLOMITE UNITS
ARE WELL FRACTURED AND REPRESENT
MAIN AQUIFERS OF AREA
(UPPER KEG RIVER FORMATION)

GEOLOGICAL

OVERBURDEN  - GLACIAL TILL, PERMAFROST LOCALLY

AMCO SHALE  - DENSE, ARGILLACIOUS SHALE

WTT MTN. FORMATION  - ALTERNATING
LAYERS OF FINE DENSE DOLOMITE, LIMEY
DOLOMITE, SHALE AND CLAY SEAMS

PRESQUIL DOLOMITE  - COARSE,
VUGGY, WELL FRACTURED DOLOMITE

PINE POINT FORMATION (TWO MAJOR UNITS ) -

1.  MEDIUM CRYSTALLINE, FRIABLE VUGGY, WELL
FRACTURED DOLOMITE.

2.  DENSE, BITUMINOUS, HOMOGENIOUS LIMESTONE.

E-SHALE MARKERS  - DENSE, DOLOMITIC,
ARGILLACIOUS SHALE BEDS

A 70 # 26

NOTES:
1. FIGURE BASED FROM VOGWILL, 1976, SOME PRACTICAL ASPECTS OF OPEN

PIT DEWATERING AT PINE POINT
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LEGEND:

1. BASE MAP 1:50,000 ©  HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHTS OF CANADA 
    DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (2009.) ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

2. CO-ORDINATE GRID IS IN METRES.
    DATUM: NAD83
    PROJECTION: UTM ZONE 11 N

3. CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 10 METRES.

4. GROUNDWATER CONTOURS FROM STEVENSON, 1984. 'FIGURE 3 CONTOURS OF 
    NATURAL PIEZOMETRIC LEVELS IN THE MAIN AQUIFER (PRESQUILE) IN PINE POINT 
    MINES PROPERTY.'
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0FIGURE 13

NOTES:
1. ESTIMATES ARE FOR AVERAGE PRECIPITATION CONDITIONS AND DO NOT

INCLUDE EXTREME PRECIPITATION EVENTS.
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